



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3974 OF 2025

Bharat Ashok Bhandarkar. ... Petitioner
Versus
Malegaon Municipal Corporation, Malegaon & Anr... Respondents.

Mr. Rajabhau S. Chaudhari, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 21st April, 2025.
3. Any further steps taken by the Respondent No. 1 pursuant to the advertisement issued in the newspaper shall be subject to the outcome of this Writ Petition.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J)