



2025:BHC-AS:18053

Board Sr.No.: -922

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3974 OF 2025

Bharat Ashok BhandarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Malegaon Municipal Corporation MalegaonRESPONDENT

Throu. Commissioner And Anr

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/12/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)